

Cobot Team Joins Zebra Technologies' PartnerConnect Mobile Robotics Specialization

Portland, Oregon – Sept. 18, 2023 – Cobot Team LLC, which enables companies to better utilize and upskill their teams by providing robots as a workforce solution, today announced its participation in the award-winning Zebra® <u>PartnerConnect</u> program as a Mobile Robotics Specialist, focusing on autonomous mobile robots (AMR). <u>Zebra Technologies</u> is a leading digital solution provider enabling businesses to intelligently connect data, assets, and people.

By participating in Zebra's PartnerConnect program, Cobot Team gains access to an extensive portfolio of innovative solutions, along with comprehensive training and marketing benefits. Cobot Team chose to join Zebra's PartnerConnect program for access to high-quality AMR solutions to meet the expanding business volumes and productivity needs of manufacturing and distribution facilities across the United States.

Zebra Robotics Automation's AMR solutions streamline end-to-end picking operations in fulfillment and distribution centers, just-in-time material delivery in manufacturing facilities, and manual material movement in any facility. With access to Zebra Robotics Automation, Cobot Team will help organizations increase productivity, reduce costs, and improve safety.

"As a PartnerConnect member, Cobot Team now has access to industry-leading solutions, training and tools that will allow us to collaborate with Zebra's global partner network and meet the needs of our customers," said Tom Szambelan, CEO of Cobot Team. "Zebra's PartnerConnect program makes it easier for us to differentiate ourselves by better helping businesses accelerate their automation efforts confidently and solve the challenges of the ondemand economy."

The Zebra PartnerConnect program is designed to evolve the best of Zebra's inclusive channel ecosystem, addressing the needs of distributors, resellers, solution partners, independent software vendors (ISVs), systems integrators (SIs), and technology alliance partners, providing opportunities for growth and meeting customer and market demands.

About Cobot Team LLC

Cobot Team approaches automation and robotics from a workforce solution perspective, with the intent to help fill labor shortages and skill gaps, while allowing companies to better utilize and upskill their current workforce.



Established in 2018, Cobot Team has been focused on servicing clients across the United States with robotic solutions. Cobot Team has a unique perspective and service level commitment, that comes from our founders' long-term staffing organization experience and continued involvement. This experience translates to an unparalleled level of responsiveness, accessibility, and flexibility to provide our clients with automation deployments and solutions that exceed expectations.

Cobot Team provides the best of service and the best of solutions, given our unique understanding of workforce challenges, and extensive experience providing services to manufacturing and distribution clients.

Media Contact:

Steve Morgan Cobot Team LLC contact@cobotteam.com